

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 2984 of 2025****SANGITKALA BHARADWAJ *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order on Board**

30/04/2025	Shri Siddhant Kumar Das, Counsel for the Petitioner. Shri T.S. Sahu, P.L. for the State. Heard. Learned State counsel is directed to file reply. List the case after four weeks. Sd/- (BIBHU DATTA GURU) Judge
Jyoti	