



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 2984 of 2025

SANGITKALA BHARADWAJ *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

13/03/2026	Mr. Siddhant Kumar Das, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Ajay Kumrani, Panel Lawyer for the State. On submission being made by learned counsel for the petitioner and considering the documents, default as pointed out by the Registry is hereby overruled. Issue notice to respondents. Mr. Ajay Kumrani, Panel Lawyer accepts notice for respondents No. 1, 2 & 4. Hence, PF is not required to be paid for issuance of notice to those respondents. Learned counsel for the State prays for and is granted further three weeks time to file reply. Issue notice to respondents No. 3 & 5 on payment of PF as per rules. Notices be made returnable in four weeks. List this case after four weeks. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge