

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 2984 of 2025****SANGITKALA BHARADWAJ *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

04/05/2026	Mr. Siddhant Kumar Das, Advocate for the Petitioner(s). Mr. Ajay Kumrani, P.L. for the Respondents No. 1, 2 & 4/State. Mr. Anand Kumar Kujur, Advocate for the Respondents No. 3 & 5. Learned counsel for the Respondents No. 3 & 5 prays for and is granted further weeks' time to file reply. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge
Dey	